OP \$65.00 4706354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM352491

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WSM INVESTMENT LLC		08/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hidden Door Technology Inc	
Street Address:	3990b Heritage Oak Court	
City:	Simi Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4706354	HIDDEN DOOR
Registration Number:	4706353	HIDDENDOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wzhou@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Weiguo Zhou

Address Line 1: 21351 Gentry Drive, Suite 150

Address Line 2: Anova Law Group, PLLC Address Line 4: Sterling, VIRGINIA 20166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Weiguo ZhouSIGNATURE:/Weiguo Zhou/DATE SIGNED:08/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=0143_001#page1.tif source=0143_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0055

900335399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WSM INVESTMENT LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware whose post office address is 3990b Heritage Oak Court, Simi Valley, CA 93063 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the trademark entitled:

HiddenDoor

registered by the United States Trademark Office on March 24, 2015 with Registration No. 4706353 (hereinafter referred to as Trademark), and the goodwill of the business relating to the Trademark (hereinafter referred to as Goodwill).

WHEREAS, Hidden Door Technology Inc. a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 3990b Heritage Oak Court, Simi Valley, CA 93063 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to this Trademark in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over. and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns. the entire right, title, and interest in and to this Trademark, the Goodwill associated with this Trademark. and any trade dress, labels, and designs associated with this Trademark;

AND, Assignors HEREBY covenant that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignors have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignors HEREBY further covenant and agree that Assignors will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to the Assignors respecting this Trademark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this Trademark in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for this Trademark in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Assignor JAJ G MICHAEL SIELE 8/24/15 (Name) (Date)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>WSM INVESTMENT LLC</u>, a limited liability company of <u>Delaware</u> whose post office address is <u>3990b Heritage Oak Court</u>, <u>Simi Valley</u>, <u>CA 93063</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the trademark entitled:

Hidden Door

registered by the United States Trademark Office on March 24, 2015 with Registration No. 4706354 (hereinafter referred to as Trademark), and the goodwill of the business relating to the Trademark (hereinafter referred to as Goodwill).

WHEREAS, <u>Hidden Door Technology Inc</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> whose post office address is <u>3990b Heritage Oak Court</u>, <u>Simi Valley</u>, <u>CA 93063</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to this Trademark in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this Trademark, the Goodwill associated with this Trademark, and any trade dress, labels, and designs associated with this Trademark;

AND, Assignors HEREBY covenant that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignors have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignors HEREBY further covenant and agree that Assignors will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to the Assignors respecting this Trademark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this Trademark in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for this Trademark in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Assignor

(Date)

(0)

(Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0057